Compliance with Standards
FAA: L-852T(L) AC 150/5345-46 (Current Edition) and the FAA
Engineering Brief No. 67. ETL Certified.
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. I, Ed. 6, para. 5.3.18.
CE: Complies with the requirement of the EMC Directive
2004/108/EC.
Uses
FAA L-852T(L)

Note: Use caution during snowplow conditions. A rubber tipped
blade is recommended.
Ordering Code
LED Color
8 = Yellow
9 = White
A = Green
B = Red
C = L-852T(L) Aviation Blue1
Mounting
1 = 12-inch fixture for standard L-868B light base1
2 = 12-inch fixture for standard L-867B light base1
3 = 8-inch fixture for ICAO light base
4 = 8-inch fixture with L-868B adapter ring
6 = 8-inch fixture with L-867B adapter ring,
       bottom mounted
7 = 8-inch fixture with L868B snow plow ring
8 = 8-inch fixture with 11-inch adapter ring
Power
1 = 60 Hz1
2 = 50 Hz2
3 = 60 Hz with monitoring
4 = 50 Hz with monitoring2
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Notes
1 ETL Certified
2 Any 50 Hz option carries the CE Mark
ITEL - X X X X
Packaging
In cardboard box: 7 × 13 × 13 in (17.8 × 33 × 33 cm)
Weight with packing: 15.3 lb (6.94 kg)
Weight without packing: 12.3 lb (5.58 kg)
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
ITEL-L